1	[Apply for Grants - Anti Drug Abuse Program Allocation Funds]
2	
3	Resolution authorizing the Department of Children Youth and Their Families to apply
4	for grants from the Board of State and Community Corrections.
5	
6	WHEREAS, The Board of State and Community Corrections (BSCC) has issued a
7	Request for Application dated August 10, 2012 (RFA), under its Anti Drug Abuse (ADA)
8	Enforcement Team Grant Program Federal Fiscal Year 2012/2013 supported by the Board of
9	State and Community Corrections (BSCC); and
10	WHEREAS, City and County of San Francisco (Applicant) desires to apply and
11	participate in the ADA Program grant and submit the 2012/2013 Allocation for this Federal
12	Fiscal Year Application Package released by the BSCC for the ADA Program; and,
13	WHEREAS, BSCC is authorized to approve funding allocations for the ADA Program,
14	subject to the terms and conditions of the RFA, Program Guidelines, and Application
15	Package; now, therefore, be it
16	RESOLVED, That the Applicant is hereby authorized and directed to apply for and
17	submit to the BSCC the ADA Program Application Package released August 10, 2012 for the
18	Federal Fiscal Year 2012/2013 Designated Program Year; and, be it
19	FURTHER RESOLVED, That federal grant funds received hereunder shall not be used
20	to supplant expenditures; and, be it
21	FURTHER RESOLVED, That the Applicant and partnering entities agree to abide by
22	the statutes and regulations governing the federal Justice Assistance Grant Program as well
23	as the terms and conditions of the Grant Agreement as set forth by the BSCC as identified in
24	Exhibit A of the Board of State and Community Corrections Request for Application. The
25	application and proposal in full is incorporated as part of Exhibit A. Any and all activities

1	funded, information provided, and timelines represented in the application are enforced
2	through the Grant Agreement. Applicant hereby agrees to use funds to support the Applicants
3	multi-jurisdictional drug task force, Rotating Narcotics Enforcement Team (R-NET) model
4	program for eligible capital asset(s) in the manner presented in the application as approved by
5	the BSCC and in accordance with the RFA and Program Guidelines and Application Package;
6	and, be it
7	FURTHER RESOLVED, That the Project Director, on behalf of the Implementing
8	Agency the Department of Children Youth and Their Families and any designee(s), is/are
9	authorized to execute in the name of the Applicant the ADA Program Application Package and
10	the ADA Program Grant Documents as required by the BSCC for participation in the ADA
11	Program.
12	
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	